Minor Variance Application No.: A-2024-0338

Property Address: 20 Stillman Dr, Brampton ON

Owner: Sandeep Jindal & Simi Jindal

Ward - 5

Applicant: Noble Prime Solutions Ltd

Attention: Committee of Adjustment

In the matter of a Minor Variance application to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Brampton.

I am the undersigned owner of this property requesting a withdrawal for the Minor Variance Application submitted for the subject property.

Requested Variance:

To permit a below grade entrance in the interior side yard having a setback of 0.50m, whereas zoning bylaw required a minimum setback of 1.2m from interior side lot line to the below grade entrance

Therefore, I request committee members to kindly allow me to withdraw the application submitted for 20 Stillman Dr.

Thanking You

Yours truly,

Date: 2024/Nov/20

Sandeep Jindal,

Property Owner